Series 380                                           Test No. 581
October 2005
 U.S. CUSTOMS AND BORDER PROTECTION
 Customs Broker License Examination
 DIRECTIONS - READ CAREFULLY
This examination consists of 80 questions.  The minimum passing score is 75%.  For
each question choose the letter representing your answer (A, B, C, D, or E) and
completely darken the corresponding space on your answer sheet.

OCTOBER 2005 CUSTOMS BROKER LICENSE EXAM ANSWER KEY
QUESTION ANSWER
1 B Directive 3550-061 Part 2 – Entry Type Code
2 B 19 C.F.R. 162.74
3 C Directive 3550-055 Section 2, Background
4 E Directive 5610-002A; 19 CFR 24.5
5 D 19 CFR 134.33
6 B 19 CFR 162.74(i)(1)(v)
7 A HTS – General Note 3(b)
8 C 19 CFR 132.3
9 E 19 CFR 174.11
10 B 19 CFR 141.113(a)
11 A 19 CFR 141.61(d)(3)
12 A 19 CFR 141.34
13 C Directive 3560-001A
14 E 19 CFR 132.5(c)
15 B 19 CFR 146.32 (a)
16 E 19 CFR 144.37(h)(3)
17 D 19 CFR 159.9(d)
18 C 19 CFR 24.3(e)
19 C HTS – General Note 2
20 D 19 CFR 141.35
21 B Directive 3550-067, Section E
22 C 19 CFR 141.86; 142.6
23 A Directive 3550-055
24 D 19 CFR § 152.1(c); General Statistical Note 1(b).
25 E 19 CFR 24.1(a)(3)(i)
26 E Directive 3550-061, Section 2 Entry Type Code
27 A Directive 3550-067, Section 3, B, 1 a)
28 B HTS 2815.12.0000; General Statistical Note 4(c)
29 A Directive 3550-067, Section 3, E
30 B 19 CFR 111.23 (a)(2)
31 D 19 CFR 111.45(a)
32 C 19 CFR 163.5 (b) (1)
33 E 19 CFR 111.30(c)
34 A 19 CFR 111.1; 171 Appendix C, Section II, D 3
35 C 19 CFR 111.45(b); 171, Appendix C, Section XI, C 8 a
36 E 19 CFR 111.19(c)
37 D 19 CFR 111.19(c)
38 B Directive 3510-004, Section 3 B
39 D 19 CFR 10.101(d)
40 E Directive 3510-004, Attachment, Activity 1
41 A Directive 3510-004, Attachment, Activity 1
42 D Directive 3510-004, Attachment, Activity 1
43 E Directive 3510-004, Attachment, Activity 1
44 C 19 CFR 113.62
45 D 19 CFR 113.72
46 A 19 CFR 191.33; 191.34; 191.82
47 D 19 CFR 191.28; 191.33(a)
48 C 19 CFR 101.3(b)(1)
49 C 19 CFR 181.45(b)(1)
50 E 19 CFR 191.34(a)
51 A 19 CFR 191.41
52 B 19 CFR 191.35(a)
53 C 19CFR 181.53(a)(iii)(B)
54 A 19CFR 181.53(a)(iii)(C)
55 D HTS – General Note 4(a)
56 E 19 CFR 10.178(b)(2)
57 B 19CFR 24.24(e)(2)(ii)
58 B HTS General Statistical Note 1(a)(xiii) & (xiv); 19 CFR 152.103(a)
and 152.102(f);
59 B 19 CFR 152.103(b)(i); (ii); (iii); (iv); (v)
60 A 19 CFR 152.101(b)(4); 152.105(b)
61 B 19 CFR 152.102 (a)
62 C 19 CFR 152.102(a)(1)(i); 19 CFR 152.103(d)(1); 152.103(d)(1);
152.102(a)(1)(iv); 152.103(d)(2)
63 C 19 CFR 152.102(a)(iv)
64 D HTS Chapter 17, Additional U.S. Note 4; Heading for HTS
2106.90.42 – 46; NY Ruling Letter L83627
65 A HTS Footnote 1 for 2104.10.0000; 9903.02.41
66 E HTS Chapter 20 Note 1 B; Heading for 1602.49.2000
67 D HTS Chapter 22 eo nominee
68 A HTS Chapter 21, Additional U.S. Note 5
69 B HTS General Note 13; Table 1, Pharmaceutical Appendix
70 C HTS Chapter 61 eo nominee
71 B HTS Chapter 91 eo nominee
72 B HTS Chapter 72, Note 1(f), (k); GRI 1
73 D HTS Section XVI, Note 1(l);
74 C HTS Section XVI, Note 2(a); Chapter 85, Note 6; GRI 1
75 D HTS Headings 8428 and 8429; Chapter 87, Note 2; GRI 1;
76 A HTS Chapter 85 eo nominee
77 E HTS Chapter 97 eo nominee; Chapter 97 Note 4(b)
78 B HTS Chapter 61 eo nominee
79 D HTS Section XVII, Note 1; Chapter 87, Note 4; GRI 1; NY Ruling
Letter I81314
80 A HTS Chapter 91, Note 1; GRI 1; NY Ruling Letter F84099